### 501874930 04/02/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anthony Hausladen	02/16/2012
Mark Steven Lewandowski	02/16/2012
Ryan Bennett Sefkow	02/13/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lake Region Manufacturing, Inc. DBA Lake Region Medical	
Street Address:	340 Lake Hazeltine Dr.	
City:	Chaska	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55315	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13327055

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-7138 Phone: 608-255-4440

Email: ekenrick@whdlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek, Grady Frenchick

Address Line 1: 33 East Main Street, Suite 300

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1379

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53701-1379

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LRM-36675

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gardy J. Frenchick

Total Attachments: 3

source=LRM36675assign#page1.tif source=LRM36675assign#page2.tif source=LRM36675assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027973 FRAME: 0239

H \$40.00 1552/U

501874930

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

**ASSIGNORS:** 

ANTHONY HAUSLADEN

1194 212<sup>th</sup> Street

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Lester Prairie, MN 55354

Address

Nationality U.S.

MARK STEVEN LEWANDOWSKI

1357 Westwood Rd. Hutchinson, MN 55350

Address

Nationality U.S.

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Nationality U.

RYAN BENNETT SEFKOW

1602 Hackberry Ct. Carver, MN 55315

Address

Nationality U.S.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

LAKE REGION MANUFACTURING, INC. DBA LAKE REGION MEDICAL

340 Lake Hazeltine Dr

Chaska, MN 55318

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Address

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention, entitled: METHOD OF JOINING TITANIUM AND TITANIUM-BASED ALLOYS TO FERROUS METALS USING TANTALUM, and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

[X] U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 13/327,055 filed December 15, 2011 naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention

WHD/8340886.1

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027973 FRAME: 0240 and, in and to, any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all Letters Patent, to any and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the below-indicated date. Date: 2-16-12 Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of Feb. , 2012. Tharm R. Garber SHARON R BARBER **NOTARY PUBLIC** Notary Public, State of Minnesoft **MINNESOTA** Commission Expires Jan. 31, 201 My commission expires: 1-31Date: 2-16-12 Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of Feb., 2012. SHARON R BARBER Sharon Farken Notary Public, State of <u>Minnesota</u> **NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA** My commission expires: (-3)-13

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

RYANBENNETT SEFKOW

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of February 2012.

Notary Public, State of Minnesola

My commission expires: 01/31/2015

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*



WHD/8340886.1

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027973 FRAME: 0242

**RECORDED: 04/02/2012**